SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23189/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2019 in WP No. 22448/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CARITAS INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147264/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147265/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 22727-22730/2019])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22749-22786/2019 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145512/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.145510/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 27-09-2019 Thiese petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (SH) (PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER