ITEM NO.8 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 355/2021

ANANTHASAYANAN @ R.M.R. RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 23-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Wilson, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List this matter alongwith SLP(C) Nos. 22727-22730 of 2019 after the pronouncement of judgment in W.P.(C) No. 1411 of 2020 titled as "G. Mohan Rao & Ors. Vs. The State of Tamil Nadu & Ors." and connected cases.

During the pendency of the writ petition, the interim arrangement provided in terms of order dated 27.09.20219 in SLP(C) Nos. 22727-22730 of 2019 to apply to the instant case.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)